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PUBLIC NOTICE
08th July 2024

Subject: Declaration of Provisional Result of CURE (Central University

Recruitment Examination) Stage-II for Central University of Himachal
Pradesh.

1. The National Testing Agency (NTA) conducted the CURE (Central University
Recruitment Examination) Stage-II for Group B and Group C (Non-Teaching)
posts from 14th March to 20th March 2024.

2. The provisional result of CURE Stage-II is hereby declared today i.e. 08th July
2024 for Central University of Himachal Pradesh.

3. The result & candidature of candidates is purely provisional. The eligibility of
the candidates for the post applied is subject to verification & satisfaction of all
eligibility criteria during document verification by the University.

4. The final merit shall be declared after Skill Test/Typing test (wherever
applicable) for the posts.

5. The Result has been prepared, with utmost care. However, inadvertently, if any
error occurs, the National Testing Agency reserves the right to rectify the same.

6. The details regarding the Skill Test and Document verification to be conducted
by the University & the Typing Test to be conducted by NTA shall be
communicated in due course of time on the official website of the NTA.

7. The candidates are advised to keep visiting the NTA website https:/ /nta.ac.in/
& https://exams.nta.ac.in/ CUREC/ for the latest updates. Candidates can call
NTA Help Desk at 011- 69227700, 011- 40759000 for any queries or
/clarifications.

Sd/-

Director (Exams), NTA
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CURE STAGE II Result: Provisionally Qualified Candidates for Central University

of Himachal Pradesh for Skill Test/Typing Test/Document Verification

Name of Post: Security Officer

HP06000019

Name of Post: Kitchen Attendant

HP10000336

Name of Post: Hostel Attendant

HP10000617

Name of Post: Laboratory Attendant

HP06000336

HP06000106

HP10000239

HP10000144

HP10000207

HP10000074

Name of Post: MTS

HP10000248

HP06000273

HP10000562

HP10000254

HP10000181

HP08000006

HP10000230

HP10000370

HP10000466

HP10000452

HP10000254

HP10000563

HP10000336

HP10000325

HP10000452

HP10000274

HP10000239

HP10000540
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HP10000027

HP10000325

HP10000530

HIPP08000074

HIPP08000138

HP10000066

HP06000154

HP10000617

HP10000555

HP08000116
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Name of Post: Upper Divisional Clerk

HP10000443 HP08000109 HP06000312

Name of Post: Lower Divisional Clerk

HP08000109

Name of Post: Security Inspector

HP10000637 HP06000278 HP10000638
HP10000201 HP10000541 HP10000259
HP10000579 HP10000353

Laboratory Assistant
HP10000450 HP10000225

Name of Post: Hindi Translator

None

Name of Post: Personal Assistant

None

Name of Post: Library Attendant
None

Name of Post: Statistical Assistant
None

Name of Post: Technical Assistant

None

Total Number of Qualified Candidates: 51
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