



(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

PUBLIC NOTICE 08th July 2024

Subject: Declaration of Provisional Result of CURE (Central University Recruitment Examination) Stage-II for Central University of Himachal Pradesh.

- 1. The National Testing Agency (NTA) conducted the CURE (Central University Recruitment Examination) Stage-II for Group B and Group C (Non-Teaching) posts from 14th March to 20th March 2024.
- **2.** The provisional result of CURE Stage-II is hereby declared today i.e. 08th July 2024 for Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- **3.** The result & candidature of candidates is purely provisional. The eligibility of the candidates for the post applied is subject to verification & satisfaction of all eligibility criteria during document verification by the University.
- 4. The final merit shall be declared after Skill Test/Typing test (wherever applicable) for the posts.
- 5. The Result has been prepared, with utmost care. However, inadvertently, if any error occurs, the National Testing Agency reserves the right to rectify the same.
- 6. The details regarding the Skill Test and Document verification to be conducted by the University & the Typing Test to be conducted by NTA shall be communicated in due course of time on the official website of the NTA.
- 7. The candidates are advised to keep visiting the NTA website https://nta.ac.in/ & https://exams.nta.ac.in/CUREC/ for the latest updates. Candidates can call NTA Help Desk at 011- 69227700, 011- 40759000 for any queries or /clarifications.

Sd/-

Director (Exams), NTA









(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

CURE STAGE II Result: Provisionally Qualified Candidates for Central University of Himachal Pradesh for Skill Test/Typing Test/Document Verification

Name of Post: Security Officer

HP06000019 HP08000006 HP10000027

Name of Post: Kitchen Attendant

HP10000336

Name of Post: Hostel Attendant

HP10000617 HP10000230

Name of Post: Laboratory Attendant

HP06000336	HP10000370	HP10000325
HP06000106	HP10000466	HP10000530
HP10000239	HP10000452	HP08000074
HP10000144	HP10000254	HP08000138
HP10000207	HP10000563	HP10000066
HP10000074	HP10000336	

Name of Post: MTS

HP10000248	HP10000325	HP06000154
HP06000273	HP10000452	HP10000617
HP10000562	HP10000274	HP10000555
HP10000254	HP10000239	HP08000116
HP10000181	HP10000540	









(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

Name of Post: Upper Divisional Clerk

HP10000443 HP08000109 HP06000312

Name of Post: Lower Divisional Clerk

HP08000109

Name of Post: Security Inspector

HP10000637 HP06000278 HP10000638

HP10000201 HP10000541 HP10000259

HP10000579 HP10000353

Laboratory Assistant

HP10000450 HP10000225

Name of Post: Hindi Translator

None

Name of Post: Personal Assistant

None

Name of Post: Library Attendant

None

Name of Post: Statistical Assistant

None

Name of Post: Technical Assistant

None

Total Number of Qualified Candidates: 51



